TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499129

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/11/2013	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Pharmacist Inc.	
Street Address:	4315 Guadalupe Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78751	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299464	RXWIKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5126283420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033079765

Email: andrew@kastnergravelle.com

Andrew Abokhair **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 North Lamar Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Abokhair
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Abokhair/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Termination of Security Interest - SVB (Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0257

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Digital Pharmacist Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4315 Guadalupe Street, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78751 ("Digital Pharmacist"), is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registration No. 4,299,464 for RXWIKI (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Digital Pharmacist was formerly known as RxWiki Inc. ("RxWiki"), and a notice of such name change with respect to the Trademark was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 14, 2017, at Reel 6154, Frame 0933;

WHEREAS, Patient Conversation Media, Inc. ("Patient Conversation") assigned all of Patient Conversation's rights in the Trademark to RxWiki, and a copy of such assignment was recorded by the USPTO on November 1, 2016, at Reel 5912, Frame 0610;

WHEREAS, Patient Conversation entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), between Patient Conversation and Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), copy of which was recorded by the USPTO on April 2, 2013, at Reel 4996, Frame 0792;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to Digital Pharmacist any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 18th day of November 2018.

Secured Party:

Silicon Valley Bank

By: Day Ulliancon
Title: Managin Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0258 **RECORDED: 11/21/2018**